

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 6, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Father's Day Message from Yolo County Child Support Services

(Woodland, CA) – This Father's Day, the Yolo County Department of Child Support Services recognizes fathers who work hard to support the well-being and stability of their children. Being a father is a responsibility with tremendous rewards yet not without challenges.

Research shows that children with involved fathers thrive and do better in school and in relationships. Yolo County Child Support Services encourages fathers to participate in their children's lives and to support their future.

Child Support Services offers several ways to help dads through the journey of fatherhood including, establishing paternity and child support orders, financial audits and record keeping. Child Support Services also helps parents navigate the courts and legal process, whether one needs help modifying an existing order or just with questions about documents received. The services are free to low cost and as a neutral party, not representing either parent, Yolo County Child Support Services can help parents through what can be a stressful and difficult process.

For more information on Yolo County Child Support Services, visit: <u>www.yolocountychildsupport.org</u>. Yolo County Child Support Services is located at 100 West Court Street in Woodland and can be reached at (530) 661-2864.

Supporting children creates irreplaceable relationships which shape their future. Happy Father's Day!

###



Yolo County Child Support's mission is to promote the well-being of children and the self-sufficiency of families by assisting both parents to meet the financial and medical needs of their children through the professional establishment and enforcement of child support orders.